
C O L L I N  C O U N T Y

Special Projects
4690 Community Avenue

Suite 200
McKinney, Texas 75071

972-548-3744
www.col l incountytx.gov

June 7, 2018

To: Judge Self and Commissioners

From: Jeff B. Durham, Special Projects Manager

Re: Authorization to Award a Contract for construction of the Westerly
South Bound Frontage Road for the Dallas North Tollway from 
U.S. Highway 380 North to F.M. highway 428
(Location Map Attached)

The Engineering Department requests Commissioners Court’s authorization to award a contract 
in the amount of $16,757,940.01 to Mario Sinacola and Sons Excavating, Inc. for construction of 
the westerly, south bound frontage road for the Dallas North Tollway from U.S. Highway 380 
north to F.M. Highway 428.  Mario Sinacola is the lowest qualified bidder based on our 
engineer’s evaluation of the bids and contractor qualifications. 

It is anticipated that construction will begin in August with substantial completion by August 
2020.

We will be available to answer any questions you might have.

xc:  Clarence Daugherty
       Bill Bilyeu
       Monika Arris
       Matt Dobecka

       


