P Office of the Purchasing Agent

g ) Collin County Administration Building
Contract Change Order One (1) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

q McKinney, TX 75071

972-548-4165
Vendor:  Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavating, Inc. Effective Date 9/12/2018
10950 Research Road Contract No. 2018-203
Frisco, TX 75033 tract . Construction, Road: Daktas North Tolway
Contract Name: ¢ thbound Frontage Read, US 360 T £
428
Awarded by Court Order No.: 2018-528-07-09
Change Order No. 1 Y.
YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRAGT
Increase/Decrease Iltems:
DEDUCTIONS
ITEMNO. SPECREF SP  ITEM DESCRIPTION PREVIOUS REVISION ;SX,LSTE'SY UNIT CONTRACT CHANGE
UNIT COST SUBTOTAL COST
4 110 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY) 80,296 80208 0 CY $6.00 (8541,776.00)
6 132 2 EMBANKMENT (FINALXDENS CONT)(TY C) 144,082 15,788 128204  CY $2.00 ($31,576.00)
13 315 FOG SEAL (S§-1) 12542 12542 o0 GAL $3.65 (845.778.30)
184 @56 MOISTURE TREATED SUBGRADE 101,659 27,618 74041 CY $1.25 ($34,522.50)
185 857 QUICKLIME (SLURRY) 3011 3011 0 TN $14000  ($421,540.00)
186 857 STABILIZED SUBGRADE (LIME) (8") 125402 -125402.00 0 sY  $3.10 (§3688.746.20)
TOTAL DEDUCT: (81,463.939.00)
ADDITIONS
TEMNO. DESC.  SP  ITEM DESCRIPTION PREVIOUS REVISION gﬁ‘;ﬁfﬁv UNIT CONTRACT CHANGE
UNIT COST SUBTOTAL COST
2 104 REMOVING CONC (PAV) 11970 145 12115 SY  $6.00 $870.00
206 110 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY) 0 102,156 102158  CY $5.30 $541.426.80
207 247 FLEX BASE TYPE D GRADE 1 OR 2 WITH 8 MIL POLY 0 125402 125402  SY  $§7.35 $921,704.70
TOTAL ADDITIONS: $1,464,001.50
NET INCREASE / (DECREASE) THIS CHANGE ORDER $62.50

Modify substantial completion requirements from 600 calendar days to 500 calendar days and final completion requirements from 700 calendar days to 600 calendar days.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

The original (contract sum) was $16,757,940.01

Net Change to Change Order(s)

CURRENTChange Order No. 1 $62.50
Total change orders to date: $62.50

The new (contract sum) including this Change Order will be: $16,758,002.51
ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORITY OF

Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavating, Inc. COLLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT

Coliin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

10950 Research Road
Frisco, TX 75033

W Print Name Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB 0

'il 5. / W Title Purchasing Agent .
7/17]5 (821§




