== HALFF

September 17, 2018

31595

Jetf Durham, P.E.
Collin County Engineering Depattment
4690 Community Ave., Suite 200

McKinney, TX 75071

RE: Dallas North Tollway Southbound Frontage Road — Change Order #2

Dear Mr. Durham:

3803 Parkwood Blvd., Ste 800
Frisco, Texas 75034

(214) 618-4570

Fax (214) 618-4574

Halff recommends the following change order #2 modifications to the Dallas North Tollway Southbound
Frontage Road project.

ADDITIONS

ITEM NO.| DESC.

SP

ITEM DESCRIPTION

PREVIOUS
QUANTITY

REVISION

REVISED
QUANTITY

UNIT

CONTRACT CHANGE

UNIT COST

SUBTOTAL COST

NET INCREASE / (DECREASE) THIS CHANGE ORDER

39 462 CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 4FT) 995 1,346 2,341 LF $ 31700 | § 426,682.00
a3 496 REMOV STR (SET) 2 2 4 EA $ 35000 | 700.00
TOTAL ADDITIONS: $ 427,382.00

| 3 42738200

The attached revised sheets (250A, 250B, 250C) for Culvert W4 should be issued with this change order #2.

We recommend the following wording also be included in the change order document;

Plan sheet 250 is hereby removed and treplaced with attached sheets 250A, 250B and 250C.
This change order is issued for the installation of 6° x 4 RCBC only. Changes to headwalls,
inlets, and other drainage appurtenances that are depicted will be summarized and included in
a future change order.

Should you have any questions or require any additional information, do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

HALFF ASSOCIATES, INC.

Gtk

C

N

Dennis Satre, P.E.
Vice President




USER: ah2992

FRC

OFFICE:

34564

PROJECT =

34564-CULVO2A.dgn

FILE:

TIME: 8:38:25 AM

DATE: §/17/2018

g | I
w | i
| Szl . gi ]:L%
[\ I w
5| 21 s 0 20 40 60 80
| & ! iIo£ ‘ |"” — e —
. BEGIN CULVERT W4 I( ) Lo | HORIZONTAL SCALE IN FEET
' CONSTRUCT WINGWALL o2 | | PROP.INLET 03
[ (SW-0)HW=6 FTH(3:D) A I !
CULVERT W4 STA 11+40.00= 2 i | N
PRFIRST STA 31+40.00 / | |
| (49,42 LT) y - P
- N T137049.77 Vs Vo, ] | T
i E 2482355.49 , | %%/ | ai)
15" STONE PROTECTION | PROPOSED ROW 4 / i |
RIPRAP — o5 TS 4 | | i S @
: 1
GRADE TO N | = o / BL CULV Wd—y o -
DRAIN N\ ] — e e i it e e e &
10+00 11400 =— _ 1950 L - _ R _ 4
EXIST. = | TS0 === - . B RN TR <o
ROADWAY EASEMENT e e B o | e e ES
e S S . - S k. e e S ______________..._____:‘.8_5'_____ = = e S 3 Y == (/J+
I = R S S R i S S S R CHg. [ g —— E—‘ <
_______________ [0 — f}
* CONC RIPRAP—— [ | o
6" CO I_ i .| 1 ﬁ
o N S . 5 PIPE CONNECTION = w
x| L it ' o CULVERT W4 STA 13+90.93= s NEW PLAN SHEET
| [ @ | LATERAL 03 =2
@ | PRFIRST STA 33+90.93 E —
¢ = (49.42 LT)
30+00 31+00 | 32400 33+00 | 34 = ¢,
—cr—n——— e e— e e e e e e e e e e e e e o L xR I SN
BL PRFIRST | _i' E E
: - PIPE CONNECTION Q
i S o e e i =| i CULVERT w4 STA 13+32.15: =]
< =1 |E LINE O @]
‘) &5 PRFIRST STA 33+32.15 o
FISH TRAP ROAD / FIRST STREET al |» ws.4zLD /\/ O
"-J‘T’. - (4|m"1 NG 2
(b H'(‘J 1 (~i = o = OTES
~ B2 B ke N H
e e e e - - e e e e e e B I I - e = : oy =
EXIST. I = I‘( ~ A i \&/ A
ROADWAY EASEMENT | | 1. CONSTRUCT CAPS USING REINFORCED
i ~ LG ! o PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB. SUBSIDIARY
e N~ Ny v —¢ WK H—— = TO CULVERT CONSTRUCTION, NO
! W% X KX XXX XX ~ o x ’_I’ Q SEPARATE PAY ITEM.
K———H——X K—— - - ] ) 93
~a i 2. CONSTRUCT CULVERT IN ACCORDANCE
{ Sk
i & | Ouw WITH TXDOT STANDARD SCP-6 AND FILL
mm— : 3 | %0 HEIGHT <=10.
PROPOSED ROW N & =g
LS o l :;
w P
N\ | T h 22 '
, [ea} &
Ny o '! 3, w /"'.
.
ey i
\ l '
SBFR
® : PIPE CONNECTION SN El‘i‘l:fr?‘: ?J‘E;?';Trﬁl?snflhhlé-ﬂx“m:mm“
CULVERT W4 STA 13+32.15 PE#T1590 on 09-14-18, Alteration
| LINE @ STA 10+08.09 (1faml:d:i‘lr::urm:l!lwillultl::l':rlt?;;cr
! notification o the responsible engineer is
I an offense under the Texas Engincering
BEGIN CULVERT W4 i PVl [ Practice Acl.
CONSTRUCT WINGWALL | CULVERT W4 STA 14+00 ‘f
625 {csw_os)éHTw:G FsTrmm 0.00 ' PIPE CONNECTION 3.
ULy w4 STA 11440, N I Sl
PROP. GRADE | CULVERT W4 STA 13+91.16 <
CL MBC _\ i LAT Q3 =
- — e —— [75]
T —— —t————————— ! = 9/04/18 |Sheet Added. Reploces Sheet 250
TOW=617.25 l B No. | DATE REVISION APBROY,
__________ =
M 65 - 663 e | = DALLAS NORTH TOLLWAY SBFR
615 = = S [EXIST. GROUND e CL R{:Bﬂ] Mw/_____,ﬁ E
. —— T - TR ——— _
T o~ 0.73% D e e R i = TP T 51
__?_"-;.-.h_—_-_—-—_,—!/—,—___' P b % ?.‘;’.:“5‘.&?
Z L
o [ i |
; 5 Sl 47 |m
605 15 STONE PROTECTION RIPRA ? E ® 2 g [9. CULVERT LAYOUT
y Il oo
° X P CULVERT W4
w [T = oM w0 E
= "
B CULVERT w4 o [ ol Irelli 2A0F 10
3 Fg s NS BARMWOON VD, BUITE 800
L_LI 3—61X4’X26Ol MBC HALFF ;mg?“1m:znuw|
e ;xﬂ%‘:‘:ﬂi KO o312
s < 54 = pas o DRANN MML 0ae9/14/2018 | oesioneo MML - oae §/14/2018
5 i 7 = i i ol 2l - oeess DDS_ waed/1472018 | sene  Hil=407, Vi1"'=10"
I o & ritrd & e ey 5 & b
10+00 10+50 11+00 11+50 12+00 12+50 13+00 13+50 14+00 CONTRACT NO. _03787-DNT-03-CN-PM__ SHEET250A 0F 343




USER: ah2992

FRC

OFFICE:

34564

PROJECT =

NBFR STA 1692+80.00 | EXIST CAP NORTH &°'x4' RCB

- |, 10 REC CURB INLET o DRAINAGE CULVERT W4 STA 16+499:
i FL=617.95 2 EASEMENT PRFIRST STA 36+98.50
J !; TC=622.45 E (58.26 LT!) 0 20 4.0 69 - 80
: ]i‘ MUR SIAJegee: . 08 2R 1 - TRAFELC, SIONAL ' RORIZONTAL SCALE IN FEET I
| s I?\IOSNI"\E_CLTIST?LFEX%%I CEOIIIR;?CCPP ON 0.50%! 18" RCP POLES TO REMAIN, TYP.

INSTALL 30* PLUG ON UPSTREAM END 30" RCP HORIZONTAL PI

FL~617.4 AT CONNECTION

A=08°00'00" RT N

34564-CULVO2B.dgn

FILE:

TIME: 8:38:26 AM

DATE: 9/17/2018

1
| FL=617.50 AT PLUG
) | % CULVERT WA4
- { ' : STA 17+52.93:
i ‘ | | NBFR STA 1692+69, 0/S 3,75'RT ' : [N PRFIRST STA 37+52,73
' 8 »}30' 90" WYE ry . i (55.03 LT)
INSTALL 6 LF 18'CL WRCP QW 0.50% (MIN) | | EXIST ROW 4
8 o | | ez FU 30°-617.43 Syl ( =t USR] o
T | /—BL CuLV w4 FL 18'-617.93 ‘ ;. T2
= : - o
& e
Efad o
opbr—rm——ive—eer— L e § a
ESk - — wE
+ = o
= S—proTECT ExsT. | B F
— 1 oo
= - VALVE STACK ®©
0 =z 2 : TO REMAIN o
&= : .-~ — — — —CAP_NORTH 6'x4' RCB HORIZONTAL PI X<
=w | CULVERT W4 STA [6+25- A=04°00°00" LT =B
NEW PLAN SHEET
7 e | PRFIRST STA 36+25.20 CULVERT W4 STA 17+02.54= 3%}
== | (57.16" LT) ‘@ “PRFIRST STA 37+02.53 =
“ & =7 (i - 450,66 LT 7=
& = oo 35400 36400 gl &
I & S | S i - oY
- ‘;J T BL PﬁFlTsf_"_'_'_l'_'_'_'_ REMOVE EXISTING SET ' | \__ REMOVE EXISTING SET m o
A ! CONNECT SOUTH 2-6'x4' MBC il i CONNECT SOUTH 2-6'x4° MBC Z >
55 - TO EXISTING 2-6'x4’ MBC 2 | TO EXISTING 2-6'x4’ MBC =0
- | CULVERT W4 STA 16+30= 2 ; © CULVERT W4 STA 16+99: =5
T ®) ( PRFIRST STA 36+29.97 & =] =D
O ’5 8422l . s O\ 2 O
= ! b )
§ I‘ §
-
e Sl { (( | . NOTES:
wn y e e e T =
} | EXIS T ROADWAY [EASEMENT 1. CONSTRUCT CAPS USING REINFORCED
q . ) PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB. SUBSIDIARY
. c | | o - —_— TO CULVERT CONSTRUCTION, NO
/ | i _/4?) e | ——5%7— — ;-‘I )77, NBFR STA 1691+06.75, 0/5 15.75' RT SEPARATE PAY ITEM.
5 // | N PROTECT EXIST. TRAFFIC SIGNAL 20~ | CONNECT TO EXIST 24" RGP
X s k . POLES TO REMAIN, TYP. ! SO < INSTALL 7 LF 24°CL WRCP 2. CONSTRUCT CULVERT IN ACCORDANCE
- b o/ H | Ol.uE =R " ON 0.50% (MIN) WITH TXDOT STANDARD SCP-6 AND FILL
| (f = agk 8 | FL~6i8.2 AT CONNECTION MEIGHT =15
| AN <@ . ‘
| = /4 eSSl 32 | 24" RCP
X | | C i ; . gg~ !
\ / 2% NBFR STA 1630+95.00
S— __._.__(_,T,c4 - — N i . | 10° REC CURB INLET
1 R X ad = { . ' FL=618.26
| ( 1 NS ) | TC=622.26
B NBFR
| Thchsc_al zszgcz;ring on this document was
Pyl PLUG MORTH 6'x4’ RCB REMOVE EXISTING SET REMOVE EXISTING SET PEATI%90 o 091418 Ahesation
CULVERT W4 STA 14+Q0 CULVERT W4 STA 16+25 CONNECT SOUTH 2-6'x4' MBC CONNECT SOUTH 2-6'x4’ MBC ﬂfmn!cﬂdmumcmwlm;lnrnncr
TO EXISTING 2-6'x4’ MBC TO EXISTING 2-6'x4’ MBC Aokifiaglovi i the résponnbe englncer is
CULVERT W4 STA 16+30 PLUG NORTH 6'x4’ RCB o Practice Aot 5 Enginecring
= ] CULVERT w4 STA 16+99 S
i PIPE._ CONNECTION ¥
CULVERT W4 STA 16+87.93 0
B = ST aROEaLRDe PROP. GRADE —
> | /—o cL MBC < A
= — e S M S e S e
P —— - s 0]
—_—— b —— S m— R N Pho—y = _— < __F
P I Nt e e e e e e e e e e e e e ! 19/04/18 |Sheet Added. Replaces Sheet 250
<t / /- \ — \ _______ g /,l_ B
B / e T I kS No. | DATE REVISION APPROV.
~ e ERe——— > EXIST. GROUND @ CL RCBC /o e / s
—————Z——— 2-6'x4' M 0.20%
) —— & Rl Ul 455 e et lion. ot e Ko et = R R = DALLAS NORTH TOLLWAY SBFR
BIS § 1,014 ________T_T_______—_:T—————————- e T e e ki b v . g
NMkesmme— e m e = 1
= 3 e
53] m [
]
PJ a< ;—]
= 51 |2 T
olw v
Ols ~ ?le 2|, : O CULVERT LAYOUT
605 == Y] ™~ olit ® % ﬁ u} =
< |5 v X5 s RE > CULVERT W4
S e of @ ofn B Bl ale CULVERT W4 S
o CULVERT W4 adl z ol & b fre Sl 3-6'x4'x102/ 2B0F 10
2-6'x4'x230" MBC MBC = ] HALFF ;mﬂ:mim&umm
1-6'x4'x225" RCB HH] Y -
o &= T w w0 <@ 2w > o S m " oran  MML 0m63/14/2018 | neseweo  MML paic 9/14/2018
s} ~m O < o < L) s & T w2 2 cieckes  DDS 0ae3/14/2018 | sewe  H:1=40°, V:1'°=10"
o B o lo 0 © Do 0w © w0 0.0 o
14+00 14+50 15+00 15+50 16+00 16+50 17+00 17+50 18+00 CONTRACT NO. _03787-DNT-O3-CN-PM__ SHEET250B OF 343




USER: ah?2992

FRC

OFFICE:

34564

PROJECT =

MATCH LINE FIRST STREET STA 38+00

Pl STA 3B+56.7

00

CULVERT W4 STA 18+00.29

END CULVERT w4

CONSTRUCT SET B-PD (MODXTY 1)
(S=6)(HW=6 FTHUFW=5 FT)4:1

ON SOUTH 2 BARRELS

CONSTRUCT CAP ON NORTH BARREL
CULVERT W4 STA 19+90.00=
PRFIRST STA 39+89.76

(41.61° LT)

N 7137049.54
E 2483204.99

SELTR.
FIRST STREET
40+00 41+00
oo - BL PRERST S — S (S—
f
~ = =t
R p 4 o
Sy~ ¢
A\
\ [
\ |

0 20 40 60 B0

HORIZONTAL SCALE IN FEET

VAN

NEW PLAN SHEET

NOTES:

1. CONSTRUCT CAPS USING REINFORCED
PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB. SUBSIDIARY
TO CULVERT CONSTRUCTION, NO
SEPARATE PAY ITEM.

2. CONSTRUCT CULVERT IN ACCORDANCE
WITH TXDOT STANDARD SCP-6 AND FILL
HEIGHT <=10.

34564-CULV02C.dgn

FILE:

TIME: 8:38:27 AM

DATE: 9/17/2018

N\ll The seal :H)Ecan'ng on this documenl was
END_CULVERT W4 FR PNy bsczealy DennisD. S,
CONSTRUCT SET B-PD (MODXTY D :.-'-}b -"“("" ufawﬂicd:‘;(lcuml:nl will!mﬁl:ri:f?cr
(S=6)MHW=6 FTHUFW=5 FTX4:) - \". nu!{!}i{culiun md:;hclln nsiih[l_c engineer is
erdbesnsnssnnensssnendins @ un offense under the Texas Enginceri
3 EONSTRUCT  CAP ON NORTH BARREL B g Peena p
+ COLVERT W4 STA 19+90.00 D,
625 o0 PROP. GRADE  EXIST. GROUND — i
— | 825 /" © CL RCBC @ CL'RCBC ™ ~~ \ e Wi
< 7 "W p
> e S — Bl — e ot LA e
N e e T R e e T e e e e e e e T 11970418 |Sheet Added. Replaces She_ef 250
B NO. | DATE REVISION | apProv. |
B 0,20%
6 ] e e e e ettt | DALLAS NORTH TOLLWAY SBFR
15 S
—
E o
605 $ . CULVERT LAYOUT
2 ud CULVERT w4
S w
CULVERT W4 & 2007 10
- / ! / sm 1800 FARMWOOT BLV, SUITE 800
3-6'x4"'x190" MBC HALFF s
.v' . FPUM RECABTRATION KO 312
o e Mo ¢ w o =] oran _ MML ome9/14/2018 | oesowo MM o0e9/14/2018
= © 9 W 2 N N o ODS  n1e3/14/2018 | seme ¢
0 W0 W0 L0 WO D o 0
18+00 18+50 19+00 19+50 20+00 20+50 CONTRACT NO. 03 787-DNT-03-CN-PM  SHEET250C OF 343






