
C O L L I N  C O U N T Y

Special  Projects
4690 Community Avenue

Suite 200
McKinney, Texas 75071

972-548-3744
www.coll incountytx.gov

September 17, 2018

To: Judge Self and Commissioners

From: Jeff B. Durham, Special Projects Manager

Re: Change Order No. 2 to Contract with Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavating, Inc. 
for the Dallas North Tollway (DNT) South Bound Frontage Road Construction
Between U.S. Highway 380 and F.M. Highway 428
Contract No. 2018-203

The Engineering Department requests that the contract with Mario Sinacola & Sons 
Excavating, Inc. be adjusted to allow for improvements to First Street in Prosper at its 
intersection with the Dallas North Tollway.  These improvements are associated with the
Inter Local Agreement submitted for Commissioners Court’s consideration under 
separate agenda.

This change will provide for the additional box culverts required to expand First Street on 
either side of the DNT.

Preliminary estimates indicate the total cost of the First Street improvements to be in the 
$900,000 to $1,000,000 range.  This is the first of several anticipated change orders and 
results in a net contract increase is $427,382.
  
We will be available to answer any questions you might have regarding this matter.


