Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Change Order Two (2) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165
Vendor: Mario Sinacola & Sons Excevamg Effective Date 10/1/2018
10850 Research Road Contract No. 2018-203
Frisco, TX 75033 Contract Name: Construction, Road: Dallas North Tolway

Southbound Frontage Road, US 380 To FM 428

Awarded by Court Order No.; 2018-528-07-09
Change Order No. 1 FYI
Change Order No. 2 OB~ - JO-O

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

INCREASE/DECREASE ITEMS

TEMNO. DESC.  SP  ITEM DESCRIPTION PREVIOUS REVISION REVISED  UNIT CONTRACT CHANGE
QUANTIY QUANTITY UNIT COST | SUBTOTAL COST
39 462 CONC BOX CULV (6FT X 4FT) 995 1346 2341 LF§ 31700 §  426,682.00
83 496 REMOV STR (SET) 2 2 4 EA 5 35000 § 700.00
NET INCREASE/DECREASE §  427,382.00

Plan sheet 250 is hereby removed and replaced with attached sheets 250A, 2508, and 250C. This change order is issued for the installation of 6' x 4' RBC only.
Changes to headwalls, inlets, and other drainage appurtenances that are depicted will be summarized and included in a future change order.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

The original (contract sum) was $ 16,757,940.01
—
Net Change to Change Order(s)
PREVIOUS  Change Order No. 1 $ 62.50
CURRENT  Change Order No. 2 . $ 427,382.00
Total change orders to date: $ 427,444 .50
The new (contract sum) including this Change Order will be: $ 17,185,384.51
ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORITY OF
Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavating, Inc. COLLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT
10850 Research Road Collin County Administration Building
Frisco, TX 75033 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKin 75071
Signature
Print Name Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB

Title Purchasing Agent

— [7L5100/F
e _11)17)I8 /0)2)18




