DocuSign Envqlope ID: SEF6BBF5-6C96-460E-9641-0332349FE353
\\ Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER FIVE (5) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165
Vendor: Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavating, Inc. Effective Date  7/6/2020
10950 Research Road Contract No. 2018-203
Frisco, TX 75033 Contract Name: Construction, Road: Dallas North Tollway

Southbound Frontage Road, US 380 To FM 428

Awarded by Court Order No.: 2018-528-07-09
Change Order No. 1 FYi

Change Order No. 2 2018-835-10-01
Change Order No. 3 FYI

Change Order No. 4 2018-337-05-07
Change Order No. 5 FYI

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

Additions/Deletions per the Attached Engineer Recommendation.

1. Changes for NTTA's DNT/US 380 Project: These changes are due to additional RCP that the NTT A requested to be installed and are offset $ (1,416.00)
by a reduction of proposed pavement demolition costs that NITA will now perform. The attached revised sheets (74, 121, 216, 218), which
denote the existing crossover pavement to remain and the additional RCP, should be formally incorporated into the project documents.

2. Changes for Miscellaneous Quantity Overruns/Underruns & Additional Pay items: These changes include the costs of overruns in various 3 24,140.14
project quant:11:les and incorporate bid item and quantity pricing proposals outlined in RFP #12 and RFP #15. The deductions are known

quantity underruns for various field measured items that have been completed to date. Additional quantity underruns for other project items are

anticipated to occur when the as-built quantities of all project bid items are determined.

3. tems Relating to First Street Improvements: Remobilization costs caused by the delayed installation of a Town of Prosper water line 3 (23,749.03)
at First Street by a third-party contractor. (RFP #13), Changes in traffic signal equipment required by the Town of Prosper. (RFP #17),1
Costs to restore the traffic signal operation at First Street following damage to the signal by a third party. (RFP #18A)

Plan sheets 74, 121, 216 and 218 are hereby removed and replaced with attached sheets 674, 121, 216 and 218. This change order is issued
for the installation of two additional RCP laterals and to denote the existing crossover roadway north of US 380 as pavement to remain.

Change Order No. 5 Total: $ (1,024.89)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

The original (contract sum) was $ 16,757,940.01

Net Change to Change Order(s}

PREVIOUS Change Order No. 1 3 62.50
PREVIOUS Change Order No. 2 $ 427,382.00
PREVIOUS Change Order No. 3 $ (58,413.25)
CURRENT  Change Order No. 4 $ 66641847
CURRENT  Change OrderNo. 5 $ (1,024.89)
Total change orders to date: $ 1,034,424.83
The new (contract sum) including this Change Order will be: $ 17,792,364.84
ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORITY OF
Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavating, Inc. COLLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT
10950 Research Road Collin County Administration Building
Frisco, TX 75033 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
" . i . 75071
DocuSigned by: glggrs‘"g‘u %’;?s 50
Kbllby{ l/- S{'W'U/bs Signature N 1('{: alua ?n 1as
barteieEs tevens Print Name TICRRAIRERISEPPO, CPPB
Vvice President Title Purchasing Agent
7/22/2020
DATE: 7/22/2020 DATE:




