Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165

CHANGE ORDER SIX (6)

Vendor: Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavating, Inc. Effective Date ~ 5/12/2021

10950 Research Road

Contract No. 2018-203
Construction, Road: Dallas North Tollway

Southbound Frontage Road, US 380 To FM 428

Frisco, TX 75033 Contract Name:

Awarded by Court Order No.: 2018-528-07-09

Change Order No. 1 FYI
Change Order No. 2 2018-835-10-01
Change Order No. 3 FYI
Change Order No. 4 2019-337-05-07
Change Order No. 5 FYI
Change Order No. 6

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

Additions/Deletions per the Attached Engineer Recommendation.

1. Final Quantites Based on As-Built Conditions - Deductions -$225,331.55
Final Quantites Based on As-Built Conditions - Additions $9,425.30

2. Signal Repairs $93,084.29
3. Removal of Liquidated Damages from Contract $0.00
4. Mathematical Contract Amount Correction $61.71
Total: -$122,760.25

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

The original (contract sum) was $ 16,757,940.01

Net Change to Change Order(s)

PREVIOUS Change Order No. 1 $ 62.50

PREVIOUS Change Order No. 2 $ 427,382.00

PREVIOUS  Change Order No. 3 “$  (68413.25)

PREVIOUS Change Order No. 4 $ 666,418.47

PREVIOUS  Change Order No. 5 “$  (1,024.89)

CURRENT  Change Order No. 6 $ (122,760.25)

Total change orders to date: $ 911,664.58

The new (contract sum) including this Change Order will be: $ 17,669,604.59

ACCEPTED BY:
Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavating, Inc.
10950 Research Road

Frisco, TX 75033

ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORITY OF
COLLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT

Collin County Administration Building

2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

McKinney, Texas 75071

U™ Mt <roaZyet
Wesens

DATE: é -/ ;'Zo 7 / DATE:

Michelle Charnoski, CPPB

Purchasing Agent




